

TROUT LAKE TOWNSHIP

24951 COUNTY ROAD 10 BOVEY MN 55709

Office: 218-245-1100; Email: troutlake@paulbunyan.net

Visit us at: www.troutlaketwp.com

August 17, 2023

Trout Lake Community Center, 24951 Co Rd 10, Bovey, MN 6:00 p.m. Monthly Board Meeting

Call to Order / Flag Pledge

Agenda: Additions, Corrections, Approval

Minutes: Regular Monthly: Additions, Corrections, Approval

Claims: Submittal and Approval

Reports: Treasurer Clerk

Staff

Community Center Website Updates

Concerns from the Floor – 5 minute limit

Unfinished Business

- ➤ Mallum Drive
- > Trout Lake Township Annual Picnic/National Night Out Event Update
- Warba Legion Post 432
- ➤ Maintenance Truck

New Business

> Fall Road Tour—Set Date

Reports:

Supervisor

Announcements:

Monday	Sept 11	7 p.m.	Itasca County Township Association @ Blandin Foundation
Tuesday	Sept 12	2:30 p.m.	Itasca County Board Meeting @ Itasca County Courthouse
Monday	Sept 18	7 p.m.	Greenway Joint Recreation @ Hodgins Berardo Arena
Thursday	Sept 21	6 p.m.	Trout Lake Monthly Board Meeting
Tuesday	Sept 26	2:30 p.m.	Itasca County Board Meeting @ Itasca County Courthouse

Adjournment